
Place School Front Back Total

1st Columbus School for Girls * 364

1 Kate Kramer, 12 48 43 91

2 Caroline Kromalic, 12 47 41 88

3 Emma Kim, 10 42 47 89

4 Madi Kim, 9 49 49 98

5 Ally Werstler, 12 49 47 96

2nd Columbus Academy 374

1 Grace Luo, 10 44 39 83

2 Eva Baker, 10 45 49 94

3 Angela Hu, 9 45 51 96

4 Eliza Freytag, 10 50 51 101

5 Morgan Crain, 10 50 55 105

3rd Fairbanks 384

1 Mary Weisburn, 11 44 44 88

2 Veronique Grand, 11 48 48 96

3 Gabby Vamos, 11 52 45 97

4 Shelby Jones, 12 52 51 103

5 Kaylee Mitton, 12 53 54 107

4th Lakewood 392

1 Abby Thompson, 11 55 43 98

2 Avery Thompson, 9 45 46 91

3 Josey Pyle, 12 45 54 99

4 Maddy Cline, 11 49 56 105

5 Abby Colley, 10 51 53 104

5th Newark Catholic 395

1 Anna Crumrine, 12 38 41 79

2 Morgan Spearman, 12 52 53 105

3 Megan Hinger, 10 49 52 101

4 Alli Doehring, 10 51 59 110

5 Lily Stuller, 12 64 58 122

6th Bloom-Carroll 397

1 Elly Deibel, 12 43 44 87

2 Maddison Snyder, 12 45 49 94

3 Tara Mills, 12 47 54 101

4 Kylie Edwards, 12 55 60 115

5 Sam McCathran, 11 61 58 119

TEAM RESULTS

2020 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division II - District Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - October 5, 2020

State Qualifiers: The top team and the top low scoring individual not on a 

qualifying team to the State Tournament



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Anna Crumrine **, 12 Newark Catholic 38 41 79

2 Grace Luo, 10 Columbus Academy 44 39 83

3 Dina Shah, 10 Pleasant 41 44 85

4 Elly Deibel, 12 Bloom-Carroll 43 44 87

5 Caroline Kromalic, 12 Columbus School for Girls* 47 41 88

Mary Weisburn, 11 Fairbanks 44 44 88

7 Emma Kim, 10 Columbus School for Girls* 42 47 89

Meg Saffell, 11 Fisher Catholic 43 46 89

9 Kate Kramer, 12 Columbus School for Girls* 48 43 91

Avery Thompson, 9 Lakewood 45 46 91

11 Eva Baker, 10 Columbus Academy 45 49 94

Clarissa Bachelder, 12 Bishop Ready 51 43 94

Maddison Snyder, 12 Bloom-Carroll 45 49 94

Rena So, 12 Worthington Christian 50 44 94

15 Maura Murphy, 9 Pleasant 46 49 95

16 Ally Werstler, 12 Columbus School for Girls* 49 47 96

Angela Hu, 9 Columbus Academy 45 51 96

Veronique Grand, 11 Fairbanks 48 48 96

19 Gabby Vamos, 11 Fairbanks 52 45 97

20 Madi Kim, 9 Columbus School for Girls* 49 49 98

Abby Thompson, 11 Lakewood 55 43 98

22 Josey Pyle, 12 Lakewood 45 54 99

23 Eliza Freytag, 10 Columbus Academy 50 51 101

Megan Hinger, 10 Newark Catholic 49 52 101

Tara Mills, 12 Bloom-Carroll 47 54 101

26 Shelby Jones, 12 Fairbanks 52 51 103

27 Abby Colley, 10 Lakewood 51 53 104

28 Morgan Crain, 10 Columbus Academy 50 55 105

Morgan Spearman, 12 Newark Catholic 52 53 105

Maddy Cline, 11 Lakewood 49 56 105

31 Kaylee Mitton, 12 Fairbanks 53 54 107

32 Olivia Dickson, 9 Utica 54 54 108

33 Alli Doehring, 10 Newark Catholic 51 59 110

34 Kylie Edwards, 12 Bloom-Carroll 55 60 115

35 Sam McCathran, 11 Bloom-Carroll 61 58 119

36 Lily Stuller, 12 Newark Catholic 64 58 122

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2020 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division II - District Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - October 5, 2020

State Qualifiers: The top team and the top low scoring individual not on a 

qualifying team to the State Tournament


